
HWCI NCAA Pool Roster

ENTRIES / TOTAL: 204 / 601
Qualify => 5 (46) (0.66) (58.17) (52.00) (0.790) Hi (115.8) (25.2) (10.0) (4.7) (2.3) (1.00) (0.50) (41.3)

(0.54) (13.58) (15.00) (0.220) Lo (86.4) (20.5) (7.6) (2.4) (0.4) 0.00 0.00 (33.8)
YEAR ID# FIRST NAME LAST NAME LI (#) FIRST NICKNAME x YR PTS PL PPT WT 1W 2W 3W 4W 5W 6W TW TL WIN% PL-AV PPT-AV WT-AV PT(192) 1W(32) 2W(16) 3W(8) 4W(4) 5W(2) 6W(1) TW(63)
1995 0 BY SEEDS X (0) SEEDINGS x 12 1323 209 404 7.96 287 113 54 19 7 2 482 274 63.8% 17.42 33.67 0.663 110.3 23.9 9.4 4.5 1.6 0.58 0.17 40.2
1995 1 Fernando Bustamante B (1) Bix Pix x 11 1178 231 299 6.90 254 102 41 18 7 3 425 268 61.3% 21.00 27.18 0.627 107.1 23.1 9.3 3.7 1.6 0.64 0.27 38.6
1995 2 Nelson Bayla B (1) Mr. Nelson x 1 146 2 11 0.92 22 12 5 3 2 1 45 18 71.4% 2.00 11.00 0.917 146.0 22.0 12.0 5.0 3.0 2.00 1.00 45.0
1995 3 David Feng F (1) The Mighty Mobelfakta x 12 1317 222 391 7.33 274 111 47 18 10 5 465 291 61.5% 18.50 32.58 0.611 109.8 22.8 9.3 3.9 1.5 0.83 0.42 38.8
1995 4 Scott Tamashiro T (1) The Fabone x 12 1374 163 450 9.01 287 112 56 22 9 3 489 267 64.7% 13.58 37.50 0.751 114.5 23.9 9.3 4.7 1.8 0.75 0.25 40.8
1995 5 Alvin Kim K (1) Bad Ass x 8 870 141 159 4.43 185 74 34 13 5 2 313 191 62.1% 17.63 19.88 0.554 108.8 23.1 9.3 4.3 1.6 0.63 0.25 39.1
1995 6 Man Vu V (1) Lil' Saigon x 11 1167 255 335 5.95 251 107 47 16 6 1 428 265 61.8% 23.18 30.45 0.541 106.1 22.8 9.7 4.3 1.5 0.55 0.09 38.9
1995 7 Jay Santiago S (1) God's Picks x 10 1038 230 239 4.79 232 88 38 15 7 1 381 249 60.5% 23.00 23.90 0.479 103.8 23.2 8.8 3.8 1.5 0.70 0.10 38.1
1995 8 Brian Selander S (1) Liver Boy x 11 1144 293 256 5.34 265 98 43 16 5 1 428 265 61.8% 26.64 23.27 0.486 104.0 24.1 8.9 3.9 1.5 0.45 0.09 38.9
1995 9 Mark Catley C (1) Tina's Boy x 9 918 229 135 3.65 207 78 40 11 4 1 341 226 60.1% 25.44 15.00 0.405 102.0 23.0 8.7 4.4 1.2 0.44 0.11 37.9
1995 10 Andy Fan F (1) Andy's Crap x 10 1087 219 342 5.95 221 93 41 15 8 4 382 248 60.6% 21.90 34.20 0.595 108.7 22.1 9.3 4.1 1.5 0.80 0.40 38.2
1995 11 Jennifer De La Rosa D (1) Traitor Jen x 2 209 54 19 0.45 45 19 9 3 1 0 77 49 61.1% 27.00 9.50 0.227 104.5 22.5 9.5 4.5 1.5 0.50 0.00 38.5
1995 12 Dennis Kim K (1) LoserDidn't Pick UCLA x 8 811 173 189 3.35 187 69 25 13 5 1 300 204 59.5% 21.63 23.63 0.419 101.4 23.4 8.6 3.1 1.6 0.63 0.13 37.5
1996 13 Jason Selander S (1) Jaybian x 6 647 109 97 3.46 143 53 26 7 4 2 235 143 62.2% 18.17 16.17 0.577 107.8 23.8 8.8 4.3 1.2 0.67 0.33 39.2
1996 14 Joseph Kim K (1) Joseph x 1 140 2 18 0.95 24 12 6 2 1 1 46 17 73.0% 2.00 18.00 0.947 140.0 24.0 12.0 6.0 2.0 1.00 1.00 46.0
1996 15 James Lew L (1) James x 3 369 11 75 2.72 71 31 17 5 3 1 128 61 67.7% 3.67 25.00 0.907 123.0 23.7 10.3 5.7 1.7 1.00 0.33 42.7
1996 16 Mike Bernardo B (1) Bernie x 11 1155 240 360 6.68 247 97 48 19 5 2 418 275 60.3% 21.82 32.73 0.608 105.0 22.5 8.8 4.4 1.7 0.45 0.18 38.0
1996 17 Heather Lee L (1) Heather x 1 117 8 12 0.63 22 7 5 2 1 1 38 25 60.3% 8.00 12.00 0.632 117.0 22.0 7.0 5.0 2.0 1.00 1.00 38.0
1996 18 Joe Bernardo B (1) Say It Ain't So Joe x 1 113 10 10 0.53 24 11 5 2 0 0 42 21 66.7% 10.00 10.00 0.526 113.0 24.0 11.0 5.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 42.0
1996 19 David Feng F (2) Realistic Mobelfakta x 1 113 11 9 0.47 20 11 7 2 0 0 40 23 63.5% 11.00 9.00 0.474 113.0 20.0 11.0 7.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 40.0
1996 20 Sean Dumzer D (1) Shaman x 2 226 16 27 1.26 47 20 10 4 1 0 82 44 65.1% 8.00 13.50 0.632 113.0 23.5 10.0 5.0 2.0 0.50 0.00 41.0
1996 21 Sylvia Pham P (1) Churro Queen x 1 96 18 2 0.11 22 10 4 1 0 0 37 26 58.7% 18.00 2.00 0.105 96.0 22.0 10.0 4.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 37.0
1996 22 Douglas Han H (1) The Chef x 3 295 60 104 1.49 74 27 10 3 1 0 115 74 60.8% 20.00 34.67 0.497 98.3 24.7 9.0 3.3 1.0 0.33 0.00 38.3
1997 23 Todd Smith S (1) Frodo x 1 109 5 18 0.82 24 9 4 3 0 0 40 23 63.5% 5.00 18.00 0.818 109.0 24.0 9.0 4.0 3.0 0.00 0.00 40.0
1997 24 Meng Heng H (1) Heng x 2 212 15 37 1.46 45 20 9 3 1 0 78 48 61.9% 7.50 18.50 0.729 106.0 22.5 10.0 4.5 1.5 0.50 0.00 39.0
1997 25 Dennis Kim K (2) Duke x 1 99 12 11 0.50 26 7 3 1 1 0 38 25 60.3% 12.00 11.00 0.500 99.0 26.0 7.0 3.0 1.0 1.00 0.00 38.0
1997 26 Tuan Huyn H (1) Rhodes x 2 203 24 28 1.09 46 15 8 3 2 0 74 52 58.7% 12.00 14.00 0.544 101.5 23.0 7.5 4.0 1.5 1.00 0.00 37.0
1997 27 Tuan Huyn H (2) Roderick x 2 201 28 24 0.94 44 19 8 4 0 0 75 51 59.5% 14.00 12.00 0.468 100.5 22.0 9.5 4.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 37.5
1997 28 Donald Goodwin G (1) Ezra x 3 274 95 17 0.58 66 26 11 2 1 0 106 83 56.1% 31.67 5.67 0.194 91.3 22.0 8.7 3.7 0.7 0.33 0.00 35.3
1997 29 Kevin Tamashiro T (1) K-Dogg x 2 186 45 15 0.52 44 16 4 3 2 0 69 57 54.8% 22.50 7.50 0.261 93.0 22.0 8.0 2.0 1.5 1.00 0.00 34.5
1997 30 Alvin Kim K (2) Bad Ass II x 1 93 18 5 0.23 24 9 3 1 0 0 37 26 58.7% 18.00 5.00 0.227 93.0 24.0 9.0 3.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 37.0
1997 31 Duke Fan F (1) Duke Fan x 4 389 105 96 1.59 93 31 13 5 2 1 145 107 57.5% 26.25 24.00 0.397 97.3 23.3 7.8 3.3 1.3 0.50 0.25 36.3
1997 32 Jane Chong C (1) Cowgirl in Love x 2 180 43 9 0.35 40 16 10 2 0 0 68 58 54.0% 21.50 4.50 0.175 90.0 20.0 8.0 5.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 34.0
1997 33 Greg Hicks H (1) Karl Childers x 1 84 21 2 0.09 20 6 5 1 0 0 32 31 50.8% 21.00 2.00 0.091 84.0 20.0 6.0 5.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 32.0
1998 34 Anna C C (1) Anna Come Lately x 1 126 1 28 1.00 24 12 4 3 1 0 44 19 69.8% 1.00 28.00 1.000 126.0 24.0 12.0 4.0 3.0 1.00 0.00 44.0
1998 35 Scott Hoffman H (1) Scottman x 1 108 4 25 0.89 21 10 6 2 0 0 39 24 61.9% 4.00 25.00 0.893 108.0 21.0 10.0 6.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 39.0
1998 36 Helen Park P (1) Snow Spice x 1 107 8 21 0.75 22 11 6 1 0 0 40 23 63.5% 8.00 21.00 0.750 107.0 22.0 11.0 6.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 40.0
1998 37 Lily Godinez G (1) Pipi Girl x 4 426 100 107 2.39 90 34 18 6 3 1 152 100 60.3% 25.00 26.75 0.598 106.5 22.5 8.5 4.5 1.5 0.75 0.25 38.0
1998 38 Chris Lee L (1) Kadian x 1 104 12 17 0.61 24 8 5 2 0 0 39 24 61.9% 12.00 17.00 0.607 104.0 24.0 8.0 5.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 39.0
1998 39 Joon Lee L (1) Joon x 1 104 14 15 0.54 22 10 6 1 0 0 39 24 61.9% 14.00 15.00 0.536 104.0 22.0 10.0 6.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 39.0
1998 40 Paul Cao C (1) All 2 Easy x 1 101 17 12 0.43 24 7 5 2 0 0 38 25 60.3% 17.00 12.00 0.429 101.0 24.0 7.0 5.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 38.0
1998 41 Jon Kelly K (1) Lucky From SF x 5 524 96 170 2.89 118 42 21 7 3 1 192 123 61.0% 19.20 34.00 0.577 104.8 23.6 8.4 4.2 1.4 0.60 0.20 38.4
1998 42 Sam Nishi N (1) Preki the Bomb x 9 874 326 231 3.60 200 68 34 13 4 2 321 246 56.6% 36.22 25.67 0.400 97.1 22.2 7.6 3.8 1.4 0.44 0.22 35.7
1998 43 Edmund Kim K (1) Baersarke x 1 84 27 2 0.07 23 8 2 1 0 0 34 29 54.0% 27.00 2.00 0.071 84.0 23.0 8.0 2.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 34.0
1998 44 Daniel Kim K (1) Slave to Big Six x 1 83 28 1 0.04 19 9 3 1 0 0 32 31 50.8% 28.00 1.00 0.036 83.0 19.0 9.0 3.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 32.0
1999 45 Lisa Fan F (1) Shary Bobbins x 4 493 54 161 3.28 90 35 18 10 5 3 161 91 63.9% 13.50 40.25 0.820 123.3 22.5 8.8 4.5 2.5 1.25 0.75 40.3
1999 46 Scott Tamashiro T (2) Free Fabone x 6 640 179 205 3.61 136 52 22 10 5 2 227 151 60.1% 29.83 34.17 0.602 106.7 22.7 8.7 3.7 1.7 0.83 0.33 37.8
1999 47 Gareth Maden M (1) Carseroni x 8 783 329 199 3.82 170 65 28 12 5 2 282 222 56.0% 41.13 24.88 0.478 97.9 21.3 8.1 3.5 1.5 0.63 0.25 35.3
1999 48 Keiko Kojima K (1) Keikosaurus x 1 116 7 30 0.83 21 8 4 3 2 0 38 25 60.3% 7.00 30.00 0.833 116.0 21.0 8.0 4.0 3.0 2.00 0.00 38.0
1999 49 Rob Colosia C (1) Luis Enrique's Armada x 6 632 163 198 3.45 136 52 19 10 4 3 224 154 59.3% 27.17 33.00 0.575 105.3 22.7 8.7 3.2 1.7 0.67 0.50 37.3
1999 50 Bob Goldberg G (1) Bob Bruins x 8 854 178 350 5.24 196 72 34 11 4 1 318 186 63.1% 22.25 43.75 0.654 106.8 24.5 9.0 4.3 1.4 0.50 0.13 39.8
1999 51 Leonardo Rodriguez R (1) Leonardo x 1 110 14 23 0.64 21 8 4 2 2 0 37 26 58.7% 14.00 23.00 0.639 110.0 21.0 8.0 4.0 2.0 2.00 0.00 37.0
1999 52 Rick Freitas F (1) Knievelkid x 5 516 173 177 2.56 109 44 18 7 5 1 184 131 58.4% 34.60 35.40 0.513 103.2 21.8 8.8 3.6 1.4 1.00 0.20 36.8
1999 53 Chris Reed R (1) Chris x 1 103 17 20 0.56 26 9 3 2 0 0 40 23 63.5% 17.00 20.00 0.556 103.0 26.0 9.0 3.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 40.0
1999 54 Glenn Angeles A (1) Kuya Glenn x 1 102 18 19 0.53 23 8 3 2 1 0 37 26 58.7% 18.00 19.00 0.528 102.0 23.0 8.0 3.0 2.0 1.00 0.00 37.0
1999 55 Byron Wakumoto W (1) Q x 7 679 249 199 3.06 159 59 25 8 3 1 255 186 57.8% 35.57 28.43 0.438 97.0 22.7 8.4 3.6 1.1 0.43 0.14 36.4
1999 56 Cliff Tamashiro T (1) Mino x 8 837 203 325 4.86 186 71 37 10 4 1 309 195 61.3% 25.38 40.63 0.607 104.6 23.3 8.9 4.6 1.3 0.50 0.13 38.6
1999 57 Scott Lewis L (1) Cantona x 1 97 24 13 0.36 22 7 3 2 1 0 35 28 55.6% 24.00 13.00 0.361 97.0 22.0 7.0 3.0 2.0 1.00 0.00 35.0
1999 58 Spencer Kook K (1) Tiger x 1 96 26 11 0.31 22 8 2 2 1 0 35 28 55.6% 26.00 11.00 0.306 96.0 22.0 8.0 2.0 2.0 1.00 0.00 35.0
1999 59 Murray Hilts H (1) Murrito's Burritos x 1 95 27 10 0.28 21 7 3 2 1 0 34 29 54.0% 27.00 10.00 0.278 95.0 21.0 7.0 3.0 2.0 1.00 0.00 34.0
1999 60 Mo Funches F (1) MoFun x 1 90 30 7 0.19 20 8 3 1 1 0 33 30 52.4% 30.00 7.00 0.194 90.0 20.0 8.0 3.0 1.0 1.00 0.00 33.0
1999 61 Gareth Maden M (2) Majerus for SDSU x 1 86 34 3 0.08 23 6 2 1 1 0 33 30 52.4% 34.00 3.00 0.083 86.0 23.0 6.0 2.0 1.0 1.00 0.00 33.0
1999 62 Bobby Jaffer J (1) Shaw x 3 280 91 43 0.92 72 26 8 3 1 0 110 79 58.2% 30.33 14.33 0.308 93.3 24.0 8.7 2.7 1.0 0.33 0.00 36.7
1999 63 Loretta Arellano A (1) True Bruin x 1 67 36 1 0.03 17 5 1 1 1 0 25 38 39.7% 36.00 1.00 0.028 67.0 17.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 1.00 0.00 25.0
2000 64 Craig Enomoto E (1) Craigs99 x 3 295 113 65 1.35 67 21 10 5 2 1 106 83 56.1% 37.67 21.67 0.451 98.3 22.3 7.0 3.3 1.7 0.67 0.33 35.3
2000 65 Armando Salcedo S (1) Mad Mando x 3 309 90 88 1.66 71 27 10 3 2 1 114 75 60.3% 30.00 29.33 0.553 103.0 23.7 9.0 3.3 1.0 0.67 0.33 38.0
2000 66 Michael Krasner K (1) Jackass x 4 386 159 83 1.63 95 36 14 4 1 0 150 102 59.5% 39.75 20.75 0.407 96.5 23.8 9.0 3.5 1.0 0.25 0.00 37.5
2000 67 Bing Feng F (1) Bingo41 x 6 695 93 312 4.74 151 55 22 14 4 2 248 130 65.6% 15.50 52.00 0.790 115.8 25.2 9.2 3.7 2.3 0.67 0.33 41.3
2000 68 Chris Frost F (1) Red x 5 482 201 124 2.12 112 38 17 8 2 1 178 137 56.5% 40.20 24.80 0.423 96.4 22.4 7.6 3.4 1.6 0.40 0.20 35.6
2000 69 Quang Phung P (1) Yellow-Fever x 4 428 87 180 2.77 97 36 15 5 3 1 157 95 62.3% 21.75 45.00 0.692 107.0 24.3 9.0 3.8 1.3 0.75 0.25 39.3
2000 70 Patrick Cevantes C (1) Patto x 3 267 139 39 0.80 73 23 8 2 1 0 107 82 56.6% 46.33 13.00 0.265 89.0 24.3 7.7 2.7 0.7 0.33 0.00 35.7
2000 71 Dan Scheffer S (1) Slinky Dude x 7 694 250 241 3.56 161 62 22 7 4 2 258 183 58.5% 35.71 34.43 0.509 99.1 23.0 8.9 3.1 1.0 0.57 0.29 36.9
2000 72 John Casey C (1) Jinxie x 7 699 249 242 3.51 163 61 28 9 3 0 264 177 59.9% 35.57 34.57 0.501 99.9 23.3 8.7 4.0 1.3 0.43 0.00 37.7
2000 73 Ken Berry B (1) Caligator x 7 633 334 157 2.16 156 55 21 6 3 1 242 199 54.9% 47.71 22.43 0.309 90.4 22.3 7.9 3.0 0.9 0.43 0.14 34.6
2000 74 Alaine Deleon D (1) Money x 1 85 29 8 0.22 30 5 1 1 0 0 37 26 58.7% 29.00 8.00 0.222 85.0 30.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 37.0
2000 75 Robinson Castillo C (1) Derek Fisher Wannabe x 7 684 260 231 3.18 158 62 21 9 4 1 255 186 57.8% 37.14 33.00 0.454 97.7 22.6 8.9 3.0 1.3 0.57 0.14 36.4
2000 76 Beth Strum S (1) Betheon x 2 125 113 5 0.08 37 13 3 0 0 0 53 73 42.1% 56.50 2.50 0.039 62.5 18.5 6.5 1.5 0.0 0.00 0.00 26.5
2001 77 Catrina Benson B (1) December x 3 252 180 25 0.35 69 22 7 2 1 0 101 88 53.4% 60.00 8.33 0.115 84.0 23.0 7.3 2.3 0.7 0.33 0.00 33.7
2001 78 Kimberly Boren B (1) Kim x 6 623 224 230 3.15 134 53 28 8 3 1 227 151 60.1% 37.33 38.33 0.525 103.8 22.3 8.8 4.7 1.3 0.50 0.17 37.8
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2001 79 Troy Boren B (1) Tabby x 6 538 338 116 1.67 130 52 19 5 2 0 208 170 55.0% 56.33 19.33 0.278 89.7 21.7 8.7 3.2 0.8 0.33 0.00 34.7
2001 80 Fernando Bustamante B (2) Free Bix Pix x 2 224 57 84 1.29 45 20 9 3 1 1 79 47 62.7% 28.50 42.00 0.643 112.0 22.5 10.0 4.5 1.5 0.50 0.50 39.5
2001 81 Robinson Castillo C (2) Benz, No CD x 6 640 196 258 3.45 142 54 22 7 5 2 232 146 61.4% 32.67 43.00 0.574 106.7 23.7 9.0 3.7 1.2 0.83 0.33 38.7
2001 82 Robinson Castillo C (3) He Hate Me Too x 6 572 282 172 2.31 133 54 24 8 0 0 219 159 57.9% 47.00 28.67 0.385 95.3 22.2 9.0 4.0 1.3 0.00 0.00 36.5
2001 83 Dara Chay C (1) Dara x 6 580 271 183 2.45 139 52 20 7 3 0 221 157 58.5% 45.17 30.50 0.408 96.7 23.2 8.7 3.3 1.2 0.50 0.00 36.8
2001 84 Michael Gardiner G (1) Magster's Hampsters x 1 126 11 49 0.83 21 8 5 2 2 1 39 24 61.9% 11.00 49.00 0.831 126.0 21.0 8.0 5.0 2.0 2.00 1.00 39.0
2001 85 Susan Grieco G (1) Mrs. Peeps x 1 101 39 21 0.36 21 9 5 2 0 0 37 26 58.7% 39.00 21.00 0.356 101.0 21.0 9.0 5.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 37.0
2001 86 Andy Hsu H (1) Hoopaholics x 1 97 44 16 0.27 21 9 4 2 0 0 36 27 57.1% 44.00 16.00 0.271 97.0 21.0 9.0 4.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 36.0
2001 87 Chris Karrenberg K (1) Peeps x 1 118 21 39 0.66 16 10 6 4 1 0 37 26 58.7% 21.00 39.00 0.661 118.0 16.0 10.0 6.0 4.0 1.00 0.00 37.0
2001 88 Tina Kephart K (1) Strokin' G's Ego x 2 218 61 80 1.16 45 20 7 4 2 0 78 48 61.9% 30.50 40.00 0.578 109.0 22.5 10.0 3.5 2.0 1.00 0.00 39.0
2001 89 Leonard Koike K (1) UCLA Sucks! x 2 202 84 57 0.85 40 16 8 3 3 0 70 56 55.6% 42.00 28.50 0.427 101.0 20.0 8.0 4.0 1.5 1.50 0.00 35.0
2001 90 Barry Krasner K (1) MadPro x 4 423 96 195 2.58 89 39 19 6 2 0 155 97 61.5% 24.00 48.75 0.646 105.8 22.3 9.8 4.8 1.5 0.50 0.00 38.8
2001 91 Michael Krasner K (2) MikeKraz2 x 1 129 9 51 0.86 19 9 6 2 2 1 39 24 61.9% 9.00 51.00 0.864 129.0 19.0 9.0 6.0 2.0 2.00 1.00 39.0
2001 92 Bar Levkovitz L (1) Indy x 4 385 173 118 1.62 89 35 16 5 1 0 146 106 57.9% 43.25 29.50 0.405 96.3 22.3 8.8 4.0 1.3 0.25 0.00 36.5
2001 93 Jeff Linton L (1) Jeffrey x 2 223 59 84 1.21 47 17 8 3 2 1 78 48 61.9% 29.50 42.00 0.603 111.5 23.5 8.5 4.0 1.5 1.00 0.50 39.0
2001 94 Sean Montgomery M (1) Corndog x 2 214 65 76 1.08 40 14 5 4 3 2 68 58 54.0% 32.50 38.00 0.542 107.0 20.0 7.0 2.5 2.0 1.50 1.00 34.0
2001 95 Nikki Nguyen N (1) BlueStars1996 x 6 626 208 246 3.32 146 56 23 9 1 1 236 142 62.4% 34.67 41.00 0.554 104.3 24.3 9.3 3.8 1.5 0.17 0.17 39.3
2001 96 Paul Nguyen N (1) Panman x 5 527 160 208 2.77 117 45 19 7 2 2 192 123 61.0% 32.00 41.60 0.555 105.4 23.4 9.0 3.8 1.4 0.40 0.40 38.4
2001 97 Vi Nguyen N (1) Pineapple Princess x 6 529 349 105 1.32 123 53 23 4 1 0 204 174 54.0% 58.17 17.50 0.220 88.2 20.5 8.8 3.8 0.7 0.17 0.00 34.0
2001 98 Sam Pierron P (1) Jayhawk FC x 1 139 4 56 0.95 21 9 6 3 2 1 42 21 66.7% 4.00 56.00 0.949 139.0 21.0 9.0 6.0 3.0 2.00 1.00 42.0
2001 99 Dylan Rhoads R (1) Dylan x 2 188 72 69 0.87 43 18 7 2 1 0 71 55 56.3% 36.00 34.50 0.433 94.0 21.5 9.0 3.5 1.0 0.50 0.00 35.5
2001 100 Mike Zervos Z (1) Zerv The Greek x 1 115 24 36 0.61 23 11 6 2 0 0 42 21 66.7% 24.00 36.00 0.610 115.0 23.0 11.0 6.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 42.0
2002 101 Darryn Barber B (1) Big Luther x 5 501 213 181 2.47 118 43 16 8 3 0 188 127 59.7% 42.60 36.20 0.494 100.2 23.6 8.6 3.2 1.6 0.60 0.00 37.6
2002 102 Ann Bernardo B (1) Little Ann x 5 519 155 239 3.11 121 45 23 5 1 1 196 119 62.2% 31.00 47.80 0.622 103.8 24.2 9.0 4.6 1.0 0.20 0.20 39.2
2002 103 Troy Boren B (2) Ybbat x 5 499 194 200 2.58 110 41 20 10 2 0 183 132 58.1% 38.80 40.00 0.516 99.8 22.0 8.2 4.0 2.0 0.40 0.00 36.6
2002 104 John Casey C (2) Free Jinx x 3 308 125 119 1.48 74 28 11 4 1 0 118 71 62.4% 41.67 39.67 0.495 102.7 24.7 9.3 3.7 1.3 0.33 0.00 39.3
2002 105 Timothy Chang C (1) Go Warriors x 1 108 29 52 0.65 22 8 5 2 1 0 38 25 60.3% 29.00 52.00 0.650 108.0 22.0 8.0 5.0 2.0 1.00 0.00 38.0
2002 106 Jeff Chen C (1) Chenman x 3 291 135 93 1.17 70 27 9 3 2 0 111 78 58.7% 45.00 31.00 0.391 97.0 23.3 9.0 3.0 1.0 0.67 0.00 37.0
2002 107 Bing Feng F (2) Bazie x 1 110 25 56 0.70 24 10 3 2 1 0 40 23 63.5% 25.00 56.00 0.700 110.0 24.0 10.0 3.0 2.0 1.00 0.00 40.0
2002 108 JD Geiger G (1) Arps x 2 213 46 99 1.37 48 21 9 3 0 0 81 45 64.3% 23.00 49.50 0.685 106.5 24.0 10.5 4.5 1.5 0.00 0.00 40.5
2002 109 Marty Golub G (1) Terminator x 5 459 275 119 1.54 107 43 19 4 2 0 175 140 55.6% 55.00 23.80 0.308 91.8 21.4 8.6 3.8 0.8 0.40 0.00 35.0
2002 110 Jeff Han H (1) Random Picks x 5 548 143 251 3.14 123 50 15 8 4 1 201 114 63.8% 28.60 50.20 0.628 109.6 24.6 10.0 3.0 1.6 0.80 0.20 40.2
2002 111 Dan Henderson H (1) Hendo x 5 432 270 124 1.63 110 38 15 5 1 0 169 146 53.7% 54.00 24.80 0.326 86.4 22.0 7.6 3.0 1.0 0.20 0.00 33.8
2002 112 Yasmin Jeiroudi J (1) Netflower x 3 255 167 80 0.98 66 23 9 3 0 0 101 88 53.4% 55.67 26.67 0.327 85.0 22.0 7.7 3.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 33.7
2002 113 Jon Jessup J (1) What Luck x 4 366 222 108 1.31 94 38 11 2 1 0 146 106 57.9% 55.50 27.00 0.328 91.5 23.5 9.5 2.8 0.5 0.25 0.00 36.5
2002 114 Keith Johnson J (1) Pac10 Sucks x 5 513 166 228 2.85 123 45 12 6 3 2 191 124 60.6% 33.20 45.60 0.571 102.6 24.6 9.0 2.4 1.2 0.60 0.40 38.2
2002 115 Marc Kanda K (1) MHK x 1 119 12 69 0.86 23 11 5 2 1 0 42 21 66.7% 12.00 69.00 0.863 119.0 23.0 11.0 5.0 2.0 1.00 0.00 42.0
2002 116 John Kim K (1) John Bruin x 1 112 19 62 0.78 23 8 4 1 1 1 38 25 60.3% 19.00 62.00 0.775 112.0 23.0 8.0 4.0 1.0 1.00 1.00 38.0
2002 117 Barry Krasner K (2) MADPRO#2 x 1 113 18 63 0.79 22 7 4 2 1 1 37 26 58.7% 18.00 63.00 0.788 113.0 22.0 7.0 4.0 2.0 1.00 1.00 37.0
2002 118 Jeff Luna L (1) Jayemelle x 1 90 59 22 0.28 24 8 3 1 0 0 36 27 57.1% 59.00 22.00 0.275 90.0 24.0 8.0 3.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 36.0
2002 119 Jason Matsuura M (1) Matsuura One x 1 96 49 32 0.40 24 10 3 1 0 0 38 25 60.3% 49.00 32.00 0.400 96.0 24.0 10.0 3.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 38.0
2002 120 Jason Matsuura M (2) Matsuura Two x 1 97 47 34 0.43 24 9 2 1 1 0 37 26 58.7% 47.00 34.00 0.425 97.0 24.0 9.0 2.0 1.0 1.00 0.00 37.0
2002 121 Marsha Nicholson N (1) Wildcat Pride x 1 110 26 55 0.69 21 12 5 2 0 0 40 23 63.5% 26.00 55.00 0.688 110.0 21.0 12.0 5.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 40.0
2002 122 Patrick Nicholson Jr. N (1) The Believers x 4 449 66 264 3.23 91 35 18 9 3 1 157 95 62.3% 16.50 66.00 0.806 112.3 22.8 8.8 4.5 2.3 0.75 0.25 39.3
2002 123 Nelson Palencia P (1) Source x 5 489 215 179 2.31 110 39 19 8 2 1 179 136 56.8% 43.00 35.80 0.462 97.8 22.0 7.8 3.8 1.6 0.40 0.20 35.8
2002 124 Eric Pastor P (1) Zonamaster x 1 81 73 8 0.10 21 9 3 0 0 0 33 30 52.4% 73.00 8.00 0.100 81.0 21.0 9.0 3.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 33.0
2002 125 Van Phung P (1) Pinkocean x 4 411 118 193 2.50 98 37 18 4 1 0 158 94 62.7% 29.50 48.25 0.625 102.8 24.5 9.3 4.5 1.0 0.25 0.00 39.5
2002 126 Jake Pieroni P (1) Clay Henry x 3 334 58 192 2.32 66 28 13 5 3 1 116 73 61.4% 19.33 64.00 0.773 111.3 22.0 9.3 4.3 1.7 1.00 0.33 38.7
2002 127 Brent Rosenzweig R (1) Hawk x 1 82 72 9 0.11 22 8 2 1 0 0 33 30 52.4% 72.00 9.00 0.113 82.0 22.0 8.0 2.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 33.0
2002 128 Steven Sluk S (1) SSluk x 1 89 62 19 0.24 23 9 4 0 0 0 36 27 57.1% 62.00 19.00 0.238 89.0 23.0 9.0 4.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 36.0
2002 129 April Takemoto T (1) Popo Picks x 1 103 39 42 0.53 22 9 5 2 0 0 38 25 60.3% 39.00 42.00 0.525 103.0 22.0 9.0 5.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 38.0
2002 130 Cliff Tamashiro T (2) CMT Two x 4 411 114 197 2.47 90 37 19 4 1 1 152 100 60.3% 28.50 49.25 0.618 102.8 22.5 9.3 4.8 1.0 0.25 0.25 38.0
2002 131 Linh Tamashiro T (1) PSW x 5 456 265 129 1.75 111 46 16 2 1 1 177 138 56.2% 53.00 25.80 0.351 91.2 22.2 9.2 3.2 0.4 0.20 0.20 35.4
2002 132 Gabriel Tambone T (1) Gobay x 1 49 79 2 0.03 20 3 0 0 0 0 23 40 36.5% 79.00 2.00 0.025 49.0 20.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 23.0
2002 133 Roy Wakimura W (1) Wantabe x 5 506 200 194 2.41 121 44 17 6 2 1 191 124 60.6% 40.00 38.80 0.481 101.2 24.2 8.8 3.4 1.2 0.40 0.20 38.2
2002 134 Brian Zimmerman Z (1) Zippy x 5 524 145 249 3.27 124 46 20 7 2 0 199 116 63.2% 29.00 49.80 0.654 104.8 24.8 9.2 4.0 1.4 0.40 0.00 39.8
2003 135 John Bloomer B (1) Bloomers123 x 1 101 27 37 0.59 28 11 3 0 0 0 42 21 66.7% 27.00 37.00 0.587 101.0 28.0 11.0 3.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 42.0
2003 136 Robert R Colosia C (1) Martini Blues x 4 375 178 135 1.72 92 41 12 2 1 0 148 104 58.7% 44.50 33.75 0.430 93.8 23.0 10.3 3.0 0.5 0.25 0.00 37.0
2003 137 Allen Dominguez D (1) El Chingon x 1 83 61 3 0.05 22 9 3 0 0 0 34 29 54.0% 61.00 3.00 0.048 83.0 22.0 9.0 3.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 34.0
2003 138 Kevin Johnson J (1) Xk2xboilx x 4 390 176 137 1.82 93 34 12 5 3 0 147 105 58.3% 44.00 34.25 0.456 97.5 23.3 8.5 3.0 1.3 0.75 0.00 36.8
2003 139 Suzanne Markey M (1) Susie Q x 4 398 167 146 1.92 99 36 13 4 2 0 154 98 61.1% 41.75 36.50 0.480 99.5 24.8 9.0 3.3 1.0 0.50 0.00 38.5
2003 140 Joey Menendez M (1) Matador x 1 103 20 44 0.70 24 11 4 1 0 0 40 23 63.5% 20.00 44.00 0.698 103.0 24.0 11.0 4.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 40.0
2003 141 Sean Mizuno M (1) Go For Broke x 1 105 17 47 0.75 24 11 6 0 0 0 41 22 65.1% 17.00 47.00 0.746 105.0 24.0 11.0 6.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 41.0
2003 142 Jay Morrison M (1) Ghost of Valvano x 1 90 51 13 0.21 20 10 5 0 0 0 35 28 55.6% 51.00 13.00 0.206 90.0 20.0 10.0 5.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 35.0
2003 143 Jeff Radke R (1) DuckMan x 1 109 15 49 0.78 25 11 5 1 0 0 42 21 66.7% 15.00 49.00 0.778 109.0 25.0 11.0 5.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 42.0
2003 144 John Sanchez S (1) Mr. Wizard x 3 307 128 99 1.45 78 27 13 3 0 0 121 68 64.0% 42.67 33.00 0.482 102.3 26.0 9.0 4.3 1.0 0.00 0.00 40.3
2003 145 Sean Seibel S (1) Seanito's Way x 3 358 27 200 2.68 71 30 12 7 3 1 124 65 65.6% 9.00 66.67 0.893 119.3 23.7 10.0 4.0 2.3 1.00 0.33 41.3
2003 146 David Sena S (1) Shriner x 4 461 44 269 3.48 96 41 16 7 2 2 164 88 65.1% 11.00 67.25 0.869 115.3 24.0 10.3 4.0 1.8 0.50 0.50 41.0
2003 147 Lucas Vandenberg V (1) Lukie x 1 95 39 25 0.40 25 9 3 1 0 0 38 25 60.3% 39.00 25.00 0.397 95.0 25.0 9.0 3.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 38.0
2003 148 Brian Zimmerman Z (2) Stretch x 4 429 107 206 2.72 99 35 16 5 4 0 159 93 63.1% 26.75 51.50 0.681 107.3 24.8 8.8 4.0 1.3 1.00 0.00 39.8
2004 149 Chris Baden B (1) Bad Cow Knees x 1 99 47 33 0.42 24 9 3 2 0 0 38 25 60.3% 47.00 33.00 0.418 99.0 24.0 9.0 3.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 38.0
2004 150 Darius Banks B (1) OMG x 1 131 2 78 0.99 23 9 5 3 1 1 42 21 66.7% 2.00 78.00 0.987 131.0 23.0 9.0 5.0 3.0 1.00 1.00 42.0
2004 151 Darryn Barber B (2) Eldo x 2 204 58 108 1.33 46 16 8 4 1 0 75 51 59.5% 29.00 54.00 0.664 102.0 23.0 8.0 4.0 2.0 0.50 0.00 37.5
2004 152 Don Carter C (1) DC944 x 1 118 11 69 0.87 27 10 4 3 0 0 44 19 69.8% 11.00 69.00 0.873 118.0 27.0 10.0 4.0 3.0 0.00 0.00 44.0
2004 153 Sant Carthunjarearn C (1) All Hail Sant x 2 181 84 82 0.97 39 17 8 2 1 0 67 59 53.2% 42.00 41.00 0.483 90.5 19.5 8.5 4.0 1.0 0.50 0.00 33.5
2004 154 Brent Caslin C (1) Brent x 1 79 73 7 0.09 23 7 3 0 0 0 33 30 52.4% 73.00 7.00 0.089 79.0 23.0 7.0 3.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 33.0
2004 155 Omar Diaz D (1) Omar of Oz x 2 206 77 86 1.08 48 20 6 3 1 0 78 48 61.9% 38.50 43.00 0.538 103.0 24.0 10.0 3.0 1.5 0.50 0.00 39.0
2004 156 Joe Dolby D (1) Afros Are Awesome x 3 252 197 52 0.62 68 26 6 1 1 0 102 87 54.0% 65.67 17.33 0.207 84.0 22.7 8.7 2.0 0.3 0.33 0.00 34.0
2004 157 Jane Dunigan D (1) Hoopster x 3 335 53 196 2.38 68 27 13 5 3 1 117 72 61.9% 17.67 65.33 0.793 111.7 22.7 9.0 4.3 1.7 1.00 0.33 39.0
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HWCI NCAA Pool Roster

ENTRIES / TOTAL: 204 / 601
Qualify => 5 (46) (0.66) (58.17) (52.00) (0.790) Hi (115.8) (25.2) (10.0) (4.7) (2.3) (1.00) (0.50) (41.3)

(0.54) (13.58) (15.00) (0.220) Lo (86.4) (20.5) (7.6) (2.4) (0.4) 0.00 0.00 (33.8)
YEAR ID# FIRST NAME LAST NAME LI (#) FIRST NICKNAME x YR PTS PL PPT WT 1W 2W 3W 4W 5W 6W TW TL WIN% PL-AV PPT-AV WT-AV PT(192) 1W(32) 2W(16) 3W(8) 4W(4) 5W(2) 6W(1) TW(63)

AVERAGEALL-TIME METRICSALL-TIME TOTALS

2004 158 Shane Eagleson E (1) One Eagle x 3 284 156 93 1.15 67 24 10 3 1 1 106 83 56.1% 52.00 31.00 0.383 94.7 22.3 8.0 3.3 1.0 0.33 0.33 35.3
2004 159 Steven Fain F (1) Bucks Will B Back x 1 106 31 49 0.62 26 8 3 3 0 0 40 23 63.5% 31.00 49.00 0.620 106.0 26.0 8.0 3.0 3.0 0.00 0.00 40.0
2004 160 Joseph Gilbert G (1) Kyliaar x 2 215 34 132 1.61 46 21 9 4 0 0 80 46 63.5% 17.00 66.00 0.805 107.5 23.0 10.5 4.5 2.0 0.00 0.00 40.0
2004 161 Bob Goldberg G (2) Martha's Inside Picks x 2 220 50 113 1.40 50 20 7 4 1 0 82 44 65.1% 25.00 56.50 0.702 110.0 25.0 10.0 3.5 2.0 0.50 0.00 41.0
2004 162 Albert Haislet H (1) Big Al x 3 293 126 123 1.48 69 25 10 4 2 0 110 79 58.2% 42.00 41.00 0.494 97.7 23.0 8.3 3.3 1.3 0.67 0.00 36.7
2004 163 Chuck Hite H (1) Ace of Spades x 2 221 64 99 1.22 46 17 8 5 2 0 78 48 61.9% 32.00 49.50 0.609 110.5 23.0 8.5 4.0 2.5 1.00 0.00 39.0
2004 164 Jordan Hwang H (1) Jodon007 x 1 111 21 59 0.75 29 7 3 2 1 0 42 21 66.7% 21.00 59.00 0.747 111.0 29.0 7.0 3.0 2.0 1.00 0.00 42.0
2004 165 Deven Kapoor K (1) Jarebok x 3 264 191 58 0.71 68 24 9 2 1 0 104 85 55.0% 63.67 19.33 0.236 88.0 22.7 8.0 3.0 0.7 0.33 0.00 34.7
2004 166 Jon Kelly K (2) UtahPixTheTree x 1 97 52 28 0.35 25 7 5 1 0 0 38 25 60.3% 52.00 28.00 0.354 97.0 25.0 7.0 5.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 38.0
2004 167 Tim Kilduff K (1) Chairmanotheboards x 1 99 45 35 0.44 26 7 5 1 0 0 39 24 61.9% 45.00 35.00 0.443 99.0 26.0 7.0 5.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 39.0
2004 168 Mike Lee L (1) M25lee x 1 114 17 63 0.80 27 8 4 2 1 0 42 21 66.7% 17.00 63.00 0.797 114.0 27.0 8.0 4.0 2.0 1.00 0.00 42.0
2004 169 Kingsley Ma M (1) Skratchnsnift x 1 67 79 1 0.01 18 5 4 0 0 0 27 36 42.9% 79.00 1.00 0.013 67.0 18.0 5.0 4.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 27.0
2004 170 Lawrence Markey M (1) Larz x 3 265 192 57 0.69 69 23 8 3 1 0 104 85 55.0% 64.00 19.00 0.230 88.3 23.0 7.7 2.7 1.0 0.33 0.00 34.7
2004 171 Dione Montgomery M (1) Deeskee x 1 97 52 28 0.35 24 7 4 2 0 0 37 26 58.7% 52.00 28.00 0.354 97.0 24.0 7.0 4.0 2.0 0.00 0.00 37.0
2004 172 John Sanchez S (2) Mr. Wizard Too x 2 182 128 35 0.44 47 12 5 4 1 0 69 57 54.8% 64.00 17.50 0.218 91.0 23.5 6.0 2.5 2.0 0.50 0.00 34.5
2004 173 Markus Wilburn W (1) Georgia Boi x 1 98 50 30 0.38 25 6 1 1 1 1 35 28 55.6% 50.00 30.00 0.380 98.0 25.0 6.0 1.0 1.0 1.00 1.00 35.0
2005 174 Ralph Acosta A (1) Raw Dawg x 2 178 120 49 0.59 41 18 7 1 1 0 68 58 54.0% 60.00 24.50 0.295 89.0 20.5 9.0 3.5 0.5 0.50 0.00 34.0
2005 175 Darryl Chalmers C (1) DBChalmers x 1 95 56 27 0.33 22 7 4 1 1 0 35 28 55.6% 56.00 27.00 0.329 95.0 22.0 7.0 4.0 1.0 1.00 0.00 35.0
2005 176 Spencer Childs C (1) Annihilator44 x 2 216 52 117 1.41 45 18 8 2 2 1 76 50 60.3% 26.00 58.50 0.705 108.0 22.5 9.0 4.0 1.0 1.00 0.50 38.0
2005 177 Erman Cornejo C (1) The Natural x 2 205 56 113 1.35 45 17 8 2 1 1 74 52 58.7% 28.00 56.50 0.677 102.5 22.5 8.5 4.0 1.0 0.50 0.50 37.0
2005 178 Thomas Dunigan D (1) T-Dog x 2 189 90 79 0.95 48 17 7 1 1 0 74 52 58.7% 45.00 39.50 0.473 94.5 24.0 8.5 3.5 0.5 0.50 0.00 37.0
2005 179 Robby Dunigan D (1) Robbo x 2 200 67 102 1.22 45 20 6 1 1 1 74 52 58.7% 33.50 51.00 0.609 100.0 22.5 10.0 3.0 0.5 0.50 0.50 37.0
2005 180 Ken Gillespie G (1) G-Dogg x 2 181 111 58 0.70 43 17 6 2 1 0 69 57 54.8% 55.50 29.00 0.349 90.5 21.5 8.5 3.0 1.0 0.50 0.00 34.5
2005 181 Reginald Keith K (1) ReggieK945 x 1 58 82 1 0.01 20 6 0 0 0 0 26 37 41.3% 82.00 1.00 0.012 58.0 20.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 26.0
2005 182 Drew Larner L (1) Farber82 x 2 188 103 66 0.80 44 16 6 2 2 0 70 56 55.6% 51.50 33.00 0.402 94.0 22.0 8.0 3.0 1.0 1.00 0.00 35.0
2005 183 Shawn Martinez M (1) NoMex x 1 59 81 2 0.02 20 5 1 0 0 0 26 37 41.3% 81.00 2.00 0.024 59.0 20.0 5.0 1.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 26.0
2005 184 Don Moody M (1) Wooden_Soldier x 2 191 95 74 0.89 44 17 5 2 1 1 70 56 55.6% 47.50 37.00 0.445 95.5 22.0 8.5 2.5 1.0 0.50 0.50 35.0
2005 185 Steve Norat N (1) Norat x 2 182 117 52 0.63 46 18 4 2 1 0 71 55 56.3% 58.50 26.00 0.315 91.0 23.0 9.0 2.0 1.0 0.50 0.00 35.5
2005 186 David Orth O (1) DavyEspy! x 2 206 54 115 1.37 44 18 9 2 2 0 75 51 59.5% 27.00 57.50 0.687 103.0 22.0 9.0 4.5 1.0 1.00 0.00 37.5
2005 187 Corey Schneider S (1) C$ x 1 121 14 69 0.84 24 7 3 2 2 1 39 24 61.9% 14.00 69.00 0.841 121.0 24.0 7.0 3.0 2.0 2.00 1.00 39.0
2005 188 Mark Smalley S (1) DrNaismith x 1 97 48 35 0.43 23 7 4 1 1 0 36 27 57.1% 48.00 35.00 0.427 97.0 23.0 7.0 4.0 1.0 1.00 0.00 36.0
2005 189 Paul Todis T (1) Hoopguru x 2 229 33 136 1.63 49 19 7 3 2 1 81 45 64.3% 16.50 68.00 0.817 114.5 24.5 9.5 3.5 1.5 1.00 0.50 40.5
2005 190 Roy Wakimura W (2) Krispy Kremer Seconds x 1 123 10 73 0.89 25 9 3 3 2 0 42 21 66.7% 10.00 73.00 0.890 123.0 25.0 9.0 3.0 3.0 2.00 0.00 42.0
2006 191 Boroth Chay C (1) Boroth Chay x 1 94 35 51 0.60 23 10 3 1 0 0 37 26 58.7% 35.00 51.00 0.600 94.0 23.0 10.0 3.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 37.0
2006 192 Eric Clemenic C (1) Eek x 1 86 58 28 0.33 20 10 4 0 0 0 34 29 54.0% 58.00 28.00 0.329 86.0 20.0 10.0 4.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 34.0
2006 193 Jen Cottrell C (1) Angry Hawaiian x 1 71 82 4 0.05 17 5 2 1 1 0 26 37 41.3% 82.00 4.00 0.047 71.0 17.0 5.0 2.0 1.0 1.00 0.00 26.0
2006 194 Ben Idu I (1) Akuma x 1 72 80 6 0.07 20 8 2 0 0 0 30 33 47.6% 80.00 6.00 0.071 72.0 20.0 8.0 2.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 30.0
2006 195 Keith Johnson J (2) Keep Chief Illiniwek x 1 83 64 22 0.26 23 9 1 1 0 0 34 29 54.0% 64.00 22.00 0.259 83.0 23.0 9.0 1.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 34.0
2006 196 Greg Jones J (1) BamaG x 1 106 7 79 0.93 23 10 6 1 0 0 40 23 63.5% 7.00 79.00 0.929 106.0 23.0 10.0 6.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 40.0
2006 197 Peter Chang Kim K (1) Bruins4life x 1 105 9 77 0.91 21 11 4 1 1 0 38 25 60.3% 9.00 77.00 0.906 105.0 21.0 11.0 4.0 1.0 1.00 0.00 38.0
2006 198 Debbie Maryani M (1) Deb & Buster x 1 82 67 19 0.22 22 10 2 0 0 0 34 29 54.0% 67.00 19.00 0.224 82.0 22.0 10.0 2.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 34.0
2006 199 Michael McConville M (1) Chronicles of Redick x 1 95 33 53 0.62 22 11 3 1 0 0 37 26 58.7% 33.00 53.00 0.624 95.0 22.0 11.0 3.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 37.0
2006 200 Manhattan Perry P (1) Hollywood Hoop x 1 98 23 63 0.74 23 10 2 1 1 0 37 26 58.7% 23.00 63.00 0.741 98.0 23.0 10.0 2.0 1.0 1.00 0.00 37.0
2006 201 Sam Pitak P (1) Spitakularr x 1 71 81 5 0.06 19 5 3 1 0 0 28 35 44.4% 81.00 5.00 0.059 71.0 19.0 5.0 3.0 1.0 0.00 0.00 28.0
2006 202 Craig Selwitz S (1) Sarge x 1 93 37 49 0.58 23 9 5 0 0 0 37 26 58.7% 37.00 49.00 0.576 93.0 23.0 9.0 5.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 37.0
2006 203 Delisa Selwitz S (1) Dterp x 1 64 84 2 0.02 24 4 1 0 0 0 29 34 46.0% 84.00 2.00 0.024 64.0 24.0 4.0 1.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 29.0
2006 204 Wendy Wittenberg W (1) Buckeye x 1 87 56 30 0.35 22 9 4 0 0 0 35 28 55.6% 56.00 30.00 0.353 87.0 22.0 9.0 4.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 35.0
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HWCI NCAA Pool Roster

ENTRIES / TOTAL: 204 / 601
Qualify => 5 (46)

YEAR ID# FIRST NAME LAST NAME LI (#) FIRST NICKNAME x YR
1995 0 BY SEEDS X (0) SEEDINGS x 12
1995 1 Fernando Bustamante B (1) Bix Pix x 11
1995 2 Nelson Bayla B (1) Mr. Nelson x 1
1995 3 David Feng F (1) The Mighty Mobelfakta x 12
1995 4 Scott Tamashiro T (1) The Fabone x 12
1995 5 Alvin Kim K (1) Bad Ass x 8
1995 6 Man Vu V (1) Lil' Saigon x 11
1995 7 Jay Santiago S (1) God's Picks x 10
1995 8 Brian Selander S (1) Liver Boy x 11
1995 9 Mark Catley C (1) Tina's Boy x 9
1995 10 Andy Fan F (1) Andy's Crap x 10
1995 11 Jennifer De La Rosa D (1) Traitor Jen x 2
1995 12 Dennis Kim K (1) LoserDidn't Pick UCLA x 8
1996 13 Jason Selander S (1) Jaybian x 6
1996 14 Joseph Kim K (1) Joseph x 1
1996 15 James Lew L (1) James x 3
1996 16 Mike Bernardo B (1) Bernie x 11
1996 17 Heather Lee L (1) Heather x 1
1996 18 Joe Bernardo B (1) Say It Ain't So Joe x 1
1996 19 David Feng F (2) Realistic Mobelfakta x 1
1996 20 Sean Dumzer D (1) Shaman x 2
1996 21 Sylvia Pham P (1) Churro Queen x 1
1996 22 Douglas Han H (1) The Chef x 3
1997 23 Todd Smith S (1) Frodo x 1
1997 24 Meng Heng H (1) Heng x 2
1997 25 Dennis Kim K (2) Duke x 1
1997 26 Tuan Huyn H (1) Rhodes x 2
1997 27 Tuan Huyn H (2) Roderick x 2
1997 28 Donald Goodwin G (1) Ezra x 3
1997 29 Kevin Tamashiro T (1) K-Dogg x 2
1997 30 Alvin Kim K (2) Bad Ass II x 1
1997 31 Duke Fan F (1) Duke Fan x 4
1997 32 Jane Chong C (1) Cowgirl in Love x 2
1997 33 Greg Hicks H (1) Karl Childers x 1
1998 34 Anna C C (1) Anna Come Lately x 1
1998 35 Scott Hoffman H (1) Scottman x 1
1998 36 Helen Park P (1) Snow Spice x 1
1998 37 Lily Godinez G (1) Pipi Girl x 4
1998 38 Chris Lee L (1) Kadian x 1
1998 39 Joon Lee L (1) Joon x 1
1998 40 Paul Cao C (1) All 2 Easy x 1
1998 41 Jon Kelly K (1) Lucky From SF x 5
1998 42 Sam Nishi N (1) Preki the Bomb x 9
1998 43 Edmund Kim K (1) Baersarke x 1
1998 44 Daniel Kim K (1) Slave to Big Six x 1
1999 45 Lisa Fan F (1) Shary Bobbins x 4
1999 46 Scott Tamashiro T (2) Free Fabone x 6
1999 47 Gareth Maden M (1) Carseroni x 8
1999 48 Keiko Kojima K (1) Keikosaurus x 1
1999 49 Rob Colosia C (1) Luis Enrique's Armada x 6
1999 50 Bob Goldberg G (1) Bob Bruins x 8
1999 51 Leonardo Rodriguez R (1) Leonardo x 1
1999 52 Rick Freitas F (1) Knievelkid x 5
1999 53 Chris Reed R (1) Chris x 1
1999 54 Glenn Angeles A (1) Kuya Glenn x 1
1999 55 Byron Wakumoto W (1) Q x 7
1999 56 Cliff Tamashiro T (1) Mino x 8
1999 57 Scott Lewis L (1) Cantona x 1
1999 58 Spencer Kook K (1) Tiger x 1
1999 59 Murray Hilts H (1) Murrito's Burritos x 1
1999 60 Mo Funches F (1) MoFun x 1
1999 61 Gareth Maden M (2) Majerus for SDSU x 1
1999 62 Bobby Jaffer J (1) Shaw x 3
1999 63 Loretta Arellano A (1) True Bruin x 1
2000 64 Craig Enomoto E (1) Craigs99 x 3
2000 65 Armando Salcedo S (1) Mad Mando x 3
2000 66 Michael Krasner K (1) Jackass x 4
2000 67 Bing Feng F (1) Bingo41 x 6
2000 68 Chris Frost F (1) Red x 5
2000 69 Quang Phung P (1) Yellow-Fever x 4
2000 70 Patrick Cevantes C (1) Patto x 3
2000 71 Dan Scheffer S (1) Slinky Dude x 7
2000 72 John Casey C (1) Jinxie x 7
2000 73 Ken Berry B (1) Caligator x 7
2000 74 Alaine Deleon D (1) Money x 1
2000 75 Robinson Castillo C (1) Derek Fisher Wannabe x 7
2000 76 Beth Strum S (1) Betheon x 2
2001 77 Catrina Benson B (1) December x 3
2001 78 Kimberly Boren B (1) Kim x 6

-2
22.5% 22.5% 14.6% 11.5% 10.0% 7.5% 4.0% 7.5% Pct 18.1% 39.6% 31.8% 10.1% 0.3% -0

49 148 1 85 0.012 1.00 16 30 3 14 0 8 0 4 0 2 22 48 36.5% 76.2% 135 135 88 69 60 45 24 45 (2.1) (4.2) 3.29 Tot 109 238 191 61 2 1.35
First Last LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI e2nd m3rd e3rd m4th e4th e5th e6th Win LO HI AV 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 ALL AV
1996 2006 96 131 2 35 6 62 0.50 0.95 19 29 7 12 2 6 0 3 0 2 36 44 57.1% 69.8% X X X X X X X X X X X 1 5 4 2 0 1.6
1995 2006 73 148 1 75 2 76 0.06 1.00 19 26 6 12 1 6 0 3 0 2 29 47 46.0% 74.6% 2 1 1 0 1 2 2 2 2.0 6.0 4.2 1 4 4 2 0 1.6
1995 146 2 11 0.92 22 12 5 3 2 45 71.4% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6.0 6.0 0 0 0 1 0 3.0
1995 2006 89 141 2 61 4 78 0.21 0.97 18 28 6 12 2 5 0 3 0 2 32 46 50.8% 73.0% 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 3 2.0 6.0 3.7 2 4 4 2 0 1.5
1995 2006 96 139 1 40 9 80 0.45 1.00 21 27 7 11 2 7 1 3 0 2 35 46 55.6% 73.0% 0 2 1 3 1 2 0 3 2.5 6.0 4.2 0 4 6 2 0 1.8
1995 2002 87 135 4 28 8 53 0.25 0.86 20 26 7 11 1 6 1 3 0 1 36 44 57.1% 69.8% 0 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 2.5 5.0 3.1 0 4 3 1 0 1.6
1995 2006 88 133 6 51 6 66 0.28 0.83 18 26 6 13 1 6 0 2 0 1 34 43 54.0% 68.3% 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 0 2.0 5.5 3.5 1 4 6 0 0 1.5
1995 2006 90 131 7 53 3 74 0.16 0.87 19 25 6 11 1 6 1 3 0 1 33 44 52.4% 69.8% 1 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 2.0 5.5 3.2 0 6 3 1 0 1.5
1995 2006 79 130 2 48 5 49 0.17 0.95 22 27 7 10 1 6 0 3 0 2 35 43 55.6% 68.3% 0 4 2 1 2 1 0 1 2.5 6.0 3.5 2 3 5 1 0 1.5
1995 2003 86 130 8 68 5 51 0.14 0.81 20 25 7 12 2 7 0 2 0 2 33 43 52.4% 68.3% 2 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 2.0 4.0 2.9 2 3 4 0 0 1.2
1995 2006 92 126 5 47 3 71 0.25 0.89 20 25 7 11 2 6 0 3 0 2 33 42 52.4% 66.7% 2 2 3 1 0 1 1 0 2.0 5.5 3.2 1 4 4 1 0 1.5
1995 2001 98 111 11 43 2 17 0.17 0.29 22 23 8 11 4 5 1 2 0 1 36 41 65.1% 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.5 3.3 0 1 1 0 0 1.5
1995 2005 85 123 6 37 1 72 0.08 0.91 19 28 7 14 2 4 0 3 0 2 33 41 52.4% 65.1% 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 2.0 3.5 3.0 2 2 1 3 0 1.6
1996 2001 94 144 1 49 8 24 0.19 1.00 21 27 5 12 1 8 1 2 0 1 35 48 55.6% 76.2% 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 2.0 6.0 4.1 0 5 1 0 0 1.2
1996 140 2 18 0.95 24 12 6 2 1 46 73.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6.0 6.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1996 1999 113 139 2 6 17 31 0.86 0.96 23 25 9 11 4 7 1 2 0 2 40 46 63.5% 73.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 5.5 6.0 5.8 0 1 2 0 0 1.7
1996 2006 80 130 4 44 1 51 0.05 0.86 19 28 6 12 2 7 0 3 0 1 33 43 52.4% 68.3% 2 3 2 3 0 0 1 0 2.0 5.5 3.0 1 3 5 2 0 1.7
1996 117 8 12 0.63 22 7 5 2 1 38 60.3% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1996 113 10 10 0.53 24 11 5 2 0 42 66.7% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.0 5.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1996 113 11 9 0.47 20 11 7 2 0 40 63.5% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.0 5.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1996 1997 110 116 1 15 5 22 0.26 1.00 23 24 8 12 5 5 1 3 0 1 40 42 63.5% 66.7% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4.0 6.0 5.0 0 1 0 1 0 2.0
1996 96 18 2 0.11 22 10 4 1 0 37 58.7% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
1996 2004 80 112 19 22 1 61 0.05 0.77 21 28 8 11 2 5 0 2 0 1 32 42 66.7% 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.0 3.5 2.7 1 1 1 0 0 1.0
1997 109 5 18 0.82 24 9 4 3 0 40 63.5% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.0 5.0 0 0 0 1 0 3.0
1997 1998 104 108 6 9 14 23 0.64 0.82 22 23 8 12 4 5 1 2 0 1 37 41 58.7% 65.1% 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5.0 5.5 5.3 0 1 1 0 0 1.5
1997 99 12 11 0.50 26 7 3 1 1 38 60.3% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.0 4.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
1997 1998 97 106 10 14 9 19 0.41 0.68 21 25 7 8 3 5 1 2 1 1 37 37 58.7% 58.7% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 3.0 2.5 0 1 1 0 0 1.5
1997 1998 97 104 13 15 8 16 0.36 0.57 21 23 9 10 3 5 2 2 0 0 37 38 58.7% 60.3% 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3.5 4.0 3.8 0 0 2 0 0 2.0
1997 2001 86 96 16 55 5 7 0.08 0.32 22 22 8 10 2 6 0 2 0 1 35 36 55.6% 57.1% 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.0 3.5 2.7 2 0 1 0 0 0.7
1997 1999 91 95 17 28 6 9 0.25 0.27 21 23 7 9 2 2 1 2 1 1 34 35 54.0% 55.6% 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 2.5 0 1 1 0 0 1.5
1997 93 18 5 0.23 24 9 3 1 0 37 58.7% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.0 5.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
1997 2002 76 120 16 37 4 44 0.11 0.75 20 27 6 10 1 6 0 3 0 1 34 40 54.0% 63.5% 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2.0 5.0 3.3 1 2 0 1 0 1.3
1997 1998 85 95 20 23 3 6 0.14 0.21 19 21 7 9 4 6 1 1 0 0 33 35 52.4% 55.6% 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.0 3.5 2.8 0 2 0 0 0 1.0
1997 84 21 2 0.09 20 6 5 1 0 32 50.8% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
1998 126 1 28 1.00 24 12 4 3 1 44 69.8% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6.0 6.0 0 0 0 1 0 3.0
1998 108 4 25 0.89 21 10 6 2 0 39 61.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6.0 6.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1998 107 8 21 0.75 22 11 6 1 0 40 63.5% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.5 3.5 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
1998 2002 86 122 9 66 15 47 0.19 0.80 20 25 7 10 3 7 1 3 0 2 33 42 52.4% 66.7% 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2.5 4.0 3.3 0 3 0 1 0 1.5
1998 104 12 17 0.61 24 8 5 2 0 39 61.9% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1998 104 14 15 0.54 22 10 6 1 0 39 61.9% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.0 4.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
1998 101 17 12 0.43 24 7 5 2 0 38 60.3% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1998 2005 79 124 8 32 5 74 0.14 0.90 22 25 7 10 3 6 0 2 0 2 33 42 52.4% 66.7% 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 2.5 5.0 3.6 1 1 3 0 0 1.4
1998 2006 79 122 1 71 2 74 0.03 1.00 18 30 7 8 3 5 0 3 0 1 30 44 47.6% 69.8% 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2.0 6.0 2.9 1 4 3 1 0 1.4
1998 84 27 2 0.07 23 8 2 1 0 34 54.0% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
1998 83 28 1 0.04 19 9 3 1 0 32 50.8% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
1999 2002 99 146 1 44 30 58 0.46 1.00 19 26 7 11 2 6 1 3 0 2 35 46 55.6% 73.0% 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 3.0 6.0 4.5 0 1 0 3 0 2.5
1999 2006 86 137 2 75 8 58 0.10 0.97 19 26 6 11 2 5 0 3 0 2 32 42 50.8% 66.7% 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2.0 6.0 3.7 1 2 1 2 0 1.7
1999 2006 76 126 3 76 4 50 0.05 0.94 17 26 7 10 1 6 0 3 0 2 30 41 47.6% 65.1% 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 2.0 6.0 3.0 1 3 3 1 0 1.5
1999 116 7 30 0.83 21 8 4 3 2 38 60.3% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.0 0 0 0 1 0 3.0
1999 2005 86 120 9 58 6 71 0.10 0.90 20 25 7 10 2 5 1 3 0 1 33 40 52.4% 63.5% 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2.0 5.0 3.0 0 3 2 1 0 1.7
1999 2006 88 121 9 58 11 73 0.29 0.87 22 28 7 12 2 6 0 3 0 2 36 44 57.1% 69.8% 0 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 3.0 5.0 3.8 2 2 3 1 0 1.4
1999 110 14 23 0.64 21 8 4 2 2 37 58.7% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1999 2006 62 137 1 85 1 79 0.01 1.00 18 26 6 11 2 5 0 3 0 2 26 45 71.4% 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2.0 6.0 3.8 2 0 2 1 0 1.4
1999 103 17 20 0.56 26 9 3 2 0 40 63.5% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.0 5.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1999 102 18 19 0.53 23 8 3 2 1 37 58.7% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1999 2006 88 119 17 63 7 66 0.12 0.80 20 26 7 9 1 5 1 2 0 1 34 41 54.0% 65.1% 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.0 3.5 2.4 0 6 1 0 0 1.1
1999 2006 95 122 5 47 13 81 0.22 0.95 17 26 6 11 3 6 1 2 0 1 35 44 55.6% 69.8% 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2.0 5.5 3.2 0 6 2 0 0 1.3
1999 97 24 13 0.36 22 7 3 2 1 35 55.6% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1999 96 26 11 0.31 22 8 2 2 1 35 55.6% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1999 95 27 10 0.28 21 7 3 2 1 34 54.0% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
1999 90 30 7 0.19 20 8 3 1 1 33 52.4% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
1999 86 34 3 0.08 23 6 2 1 1 33 52.4% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
1999 2001 81 105 21 35 2 25 0.06 0.44 20 28 7 11 2 3 0 2 0 1 34 39 54.0% 61.9% 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2.5 5.0 3.7 1 1 1 0 0 1.0
1999 67 36 1 0.03 17 5 1 1 1 25 39.7% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2000 2002 91 112 4 57 8 33 0.14 0.92 18 27 6 8 2 4 1 3 0 1 32 40 50.8% 63.5% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2.0 6.0 3.3 0 2 0 1 0 1.7
2000 2002 97 110 5 44 16 40 0.27 0.89 21 29 6 11 2 4 1 1 0 1 37 40 58.7% 63.5% 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.0 4.0 3.0 0 3 0 0 0 1.0
2000 2003 84 106 10 69 12 27 0.15 0.75 22 29 8 10 2 5 0 2 0 1 34 41 54.0% 65.1% 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2.5 5.5 3.8 1 2 1 0 0 1.0
2000 2005 95 140 3 57 25 74 0.32 0.97 21 28 7 12 2 6 1 4 0 1 35 46 55.6% 73.0% 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2.0 6.0 4.2 0 1 3 1 1 2.3
2000 2005 88 103 15 70 13 43 0.16 0.68 19 25 5 9 2 6 1 3 0 1 34 39 54.0% 61.9% 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2.0 5.0 3.3 0 3 1 1 0 1.6
2000 2006 84 124 3 61 21 73 0.29 0.97 21 27 7 11 2 6 0 2 0 1 34 43 68.3% 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2.0 6.0 3.5 1 1 2 0 0 1.3
2000 2002 84 96 18 65 4 19 0.07 0.53 22 27 7 8 1 4 0 1 0 1 34 38 54.0% 60.3% 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2.0 5.5 3.3 1 2 0 0 0 0.7
2000 2006 81 120 8 78 5 73 0.06 0.91 20 26 5 12 2 5 0 2 0 1 33 43 52.4% 68.3% 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2.0 4.0 2.9 1 5 1 0 0 1.0
2000 2006 90 119 3 61 15 83 0.24 0.98 21 25 6 12 2 6 0 2 0 1 34 42 54.0% 66.7% 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2.0 6.0 3.2 1 3 3 0 0 1.3
2000 2006 58 120 1 78 3 85 0.04 1.00 18 25 6 10 1 4 0 2 0 1 25 40 39.7% 63.5% 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2.0 6.0 3.0 2 4 1 0 0 0.9
2000 85 29 8 0.22 30 5 1 1 0 37 58.7% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2000 2006 72 146 1 80 1 66 0.02 1.00 17 28 5 11 1 6 0 3 0 2 29 45 46.0% 71.4% 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 2.0 6.0 2.9 3 1 1 2 0 1.3
2000 2002 62 63 36 77 1 4 0.03 0.05 17 20 6 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 26 27 41.3% 42.9% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
2001 2003 74 90 54 64 2 17 0.03 0.21 19 29 4 10 1 3 0 1 0 1 32 35 50.8% 55.6% 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2.0 4.0 3.2 1 2 0 0 0 0.7
2001 2006 88 136 6 52 22 59 0.35 0.92 21 26 8 12 4 6 0 2 0 2 35 44 55.6% 69.8% 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 2.0 5.0 2.9 1 2 3 0 0 1.3
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HWCI NCAA Pool Roster

ENTRIES / TOTAL: 204 / 601
Qualify => 5 (46)

YEAR ID# FIRST NAME LAST NAME LI (#) FIRST NICKNAME x YR
2001 79 Troy Boren B (1) Tabby x 6
2001 80 Fernando Bustamante B (2) Free Bix Pix x 2
2001 81 Robinson Castillo C (2) Benz, No CD x 6
2001 82 Robinson Castillo C (3) He Hate Me Too x 6
2001 83 Dara Chay C (1) Dara x 6
2001 84 Michael Gardiner G (1) Magster's Hampsters x 1
2001 85 Susan Grieco G (1) Mrs. Peeps x 1
2001 86 Andy Hsu H (1) Hoopaholics x 1
2001 87 Chris Karrenberg K (1) Peeps x 1
2001 88 Tina Kephart K (1) Strokin' G's Ego x 2
2001 89 Leonard Koike K (1) UCLA Sucks! x 2
2001 90 Barry Krasner K (1) MadPro x 4
2001 91 Michael Krasner K (2) MikeKraz2 x 1
2001 92 Bar Levkovitz L (1) Indy x 4
2001 93 Jeff Linton L (1) Jeffrey x 2
2001 94 Sean Montgomery M (1) Corndog x 2
2001 95 Nikki Nguyen N (1) BlueStars1996 x 6
2001 96 Paul Nguyen N (1) Panman x 5
2001 97 Vi Nguyen N (1) Pineapple Princess x 6
2001 98 Sam Pierron P (1) Jayhawk FC x 1
2001 99 Dylan Rhoads R (1) Dylan x 2
2001 100 Mike Zervos Z (1) Zerv The Greek x 1
2002 101 Darryn Barber B (1) Big Luther x 5
2002 102 Ann Bernardo B (1) Little Ann x 5
2002 103 Troy Boren B (2) Ybbat x 5
2002 104 John Casey C (2) Free Jinx x 3
2002 105 Timothy Chang C (1) Go Warriors x 1
2002 106 Jeff Chen C (1) Chenman x 3
2002 107 Bing Feng F (2) Bazie x 1
2002 108 JD Geiger G (1) Arps x 2
2002 109 Marty Golub G (1) Terminator x 5
2002 110 Jeff Han H (1) Random Picks x 5
2002 111 Dan Henderson H (1) Hendo x 5
2002 112 Yasmin Jeiroudi J (1) Netflower x 3
2002 113 Jon Jessup J (1) What Luck x 4
2002 114 Keith Johnson J (1) Pac10 Sucks x 5
2002 115 Marc Kanda K (1) MHK x 1
2002 116 John Kim K (1) John Bruin x 1
2002 117 Barry Krasner K (2) MADPRO#2 x 1
2002 118 Jeff Luna L (1) Jayemelle x 1
2002 119 Jason Matsuura M (1) Matsuura One x 1
2002 120 Jason Matsuura M (2) Matsuura Two x 1
2002 121 Marsha Nicholson N (1) Wildcat Pride x 1
2002 122 Patrick Nicholson Jr. N (1) The Believers x 4
2002 123 Nelson Palencia P (1) Source x 5
2002 124 Eric Pastor P (1) Zonamaster x 1
2002 125 Van Phung P (1) Pinkocean x 4
2002 126 Jake Pieroni P (1) Clay Henry x 3
2002 127 Brent Rosenzweig R (1) Hawk x 1
2002 128 Steven Sluk S (1) SSluk x 1
2002 129 April Takemoto T (1) Popo Picks x 1
2002 130 Cliff Tamashiro T (2) CMT Two x 4
2002 131 Linh Tamashiro T (1) PSW x 5
2002 132 Gabriel Tambone T (1) Gobay x 1
2002 133 Roy Wakimura W (1) Wantabe x 5
2002 134 Brian Zimmerman Z (1) Zippy x 5
2003 135 John Bloomer B (1) Bloomers123 x 1
2003 136 Robert R Colosia C (1) Martini Blues x 4
2003 137 Allen Dominguez D (1) El Chingon x 1
2003 138 Kevin Johnson J (1) Xk2xboilx x 4
2003 139 Suzanne Markey M (1) Susie Q x 4
2003 140 Joey Menendez M (1) Matador x 1
2003 141 Sean Mizuno M (1) Go For Broke x 1
2003 142 Jay Morrison M (1) Ghost of Valvano x 1
2003 143 Jeff Radke R (1) DuckMan x 1
2003 144 John Sanchez S (1) Mr. Wizard x 3
2003 145 Sean Seibel S (1) Seanito's Way x 3
2003 146 David Sena S (1) Shriner x 4
2003 147 Lucas Vandenberg V (1) Lukie x 1
2003 148 Brian Zimmerman Z (2) Stretch x 4
2004 149 Chris Baden B (1) Bad Cow Knees x 1
2004 150 Darius Banks B (1) OMG x 1
2004 151 Darryn Barber B (2) Eldo x 2
2004 152 Don Carter C (1) DC944 x 1
2004 153 Sant Carthunjarearn C (1) All Hail Sant x 2
2004 154 Brent Caslin C (1) Brent x 1
2004 155 Omar Diaz D (1) Omar of Oz x 2
2004 156 Joe Dolby D (1) Afros Are Awesome x 3
2004 157 Jane Dunigan D (1) Hoopster x 3

-2
22.5% 22.5% 14.6% 11.5% 10.0% 7.5% 4.0% 7.5% Pct 18.1% 39.6% 31.8% 10.1% 0.3% -0

49 148 1 85 0.012 1.00 16 30 3 14 0 8 0 4 0 2 22 48 36.5% 76.2% 135 135 88 69 60 45 24 45 (2.1) (4.2) 3.29 Tot 109 238 191 61 2 1.35
First Last LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI e2nd m3rd e3rd m4th e4th e5th e6th Win LO HI AV 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 ALL AV
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2001 2006 76 116 23 74 6 37 0.08 0.63 18 26 7 10 2 5 0 2 0 2 30 38 47.6% 60.3% 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.0 4.0 2.7 2 3 1 0 0 0.8
2001 2002 95 129 7 50 31 53 0.39 0.90 22 23 9 11 4 5 1 2 0 1 37 42 58.7% 66.7% 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3.5 4.0 3.8 0 1 1 0 0 1.5
2001 2006 79 140 1 76 10 82 0.12 1.00 20 28 7 11 2 5 0 2 0 2 32 45 50.8% 71.4% 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2.0 6.0 4.0 1 3 2 0 0 1.2
2001 2006 80 110 21 79 4 65 0.05 0.76 21 24 6 12 3 5 0 2 0 0 32 40 50.8% 63.5% 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 2.0 4.0 3.3 1 2 3 0 0 1.3
2001 2006 74 122 12 79 7 71 0.08 0.87 19 27 7 10 1 5 0 2 0 2 31 41 49.2% 65.1% 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 2.0 5.5 3.3 2 1 3 0 0 1.2
2001 126 11 49 0.83 21 8 5 2 2 39 61.9% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2001 101 39 21 0.36 21 9 5 2 0 37 58.7% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.0 4.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2001 97 44 16 0.27 21 9 4 2 0 36 57.1% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2001 118 21 39 0.66 16 10 6 4 1 37 58.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5.5 5.5 0 0 0 0 1 4.0
2001 2002 104 114 25 36 35 45 0.56 0.59 21 24 10 10 3 4 1 3 1 1 39 39 61.9% 61.9% 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 2.5 0 1 0 1 0 2.0
2001 2002 92 110 28 56 25 32 0.31 0.54 19 21 8 8 3 5 1 2 1 2 34 36 54.0% 57.1% 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.5 2.3 0 1 1 0 0 1.5
2001 2006 96 121 6 37 24 75 0.41 0.94 19 25 9 11 4 5 0 3 0 1 36 42 57.1% 66.7% 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2.5 5.5 3.6 1 1 1 1 0 1.5
2001 129 9 51 0.86 19 9 6 2 2 39 61.9% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2001 2006 86 113 26 67 11 59 0.17 0.69 21 25 8 11 3 5 0 3 0 1 34 40 54.0% 63.5% 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2.0 5.0 3.0 1 2 0 1 0 1.3
2001 2005 105 118 22 37 38 46 0.56 0.64 23 24 7 10 3 5 1 2 1 1 36 42 66.7% 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2.5 5.5 4.0 0 1 1 0 0 1.5
2001 2002 104 110 30 35 30 46 0.51 0.58 20 20 6 8 2 3 2 2 1 2 34 34 54.0% 54.0% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 2.0 0 0 2 0 0 2.0
2001 2006 91 137 5 50 15 62 0.24 0.93 21 27 7 11 2 6 0 3 0 1 37 43 58.7% 68.3% 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 2.5 5.0 3.4 1 2 2 1 0 1.5
2001 2005 90 124 4 68 12 77 0.18 0.96 20 26 8 10 3 5 0 2 0 1 35 42 55.6% 66.7% 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2.0 6.0 3.4 1 1 3 0 0 1.4
2001 2006 81 93 50 70 3 36 0.05 0.42 17 24 7 11 3 5 0 1 0 1 31 36 49.2% 57.1% 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2.0 4.0 2.8 2 4 0 0 0 0.7
2001 139 4 56 0.95 21 9 6 3 2 42 66.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6.0 6.0 0 0 0 1 0 3.0
2001 2002 70 118 13 59 1 68 0.02 0.85 19 24 8 10 2 5 0 2 0 1 29 42 46.0% 66.7% 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.5 3.3 1 0 1 0 0 1.0
2001 115 24 36 0.61 23 11 6 2 0 42 66.7% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.0 5.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2002 2006 76 126 1 78 8 63 0.09 1.00 20 27 6 12 2 4 0 3 0 1 31 46 73.0% 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2.0 6.0 3.1 1 1 2 1 0 1.6
2002 2006 87 125 3 74 9 78 0.11 0.98 22 26 7 10 3 6 0 2 0 1 35 42 66.7% 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 3.0 6.0 4.1 1 3 1 0 0 1.0
2002 2006 84 117 13 63 23 67 0.27 0.85 17 24 7 9 3 5 1 3 0 1 31 41 65.1% 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2.0 5.0 3.7 0 2 1 2 0 2.0
2002 2005 93 120 9 60 23 72 0.28 0.90 24 25 9 10 3 5 1 2 0 1 37 43 68.3% 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2.5 5.5 3.7 0 2 1 0 0 1.3
2002 108 29 52 0.65 22 8 5 2 1 38 60.3% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2002 2005 84 113 17 59 5 64 0.08 0.80 23 24 8 10 2 5 0 2 0 1 35 40 63.5% 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0 5.0 3.2 1 1 1 0 0 1.0
2002 110 25 56 0.70 24 10 3 2 1 40 63.5% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2002 2003 102 111 21 25 39 60 0.62 0.75 23 25 10 11 4 5 1 2 0 0 39 42 66.7% 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3.5 5.0 4.3 0 1 1 0 0 1.5
2002 2006 79 101 42 75 11 41 0.13 0.50 20 24 8 9 3 6 0 2 0 1 32 37 58.7% 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.5 2.1 2 2 1 0 0 0.8
2002 2006 86 134 2 57 9 79 0.14 0.99 19 28 9 12 2 4 0 3 0 2 33 46 73.0% 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.5 6.0 4.1 1 1 2 1 0 1.6
2002 2006 49 104 34 80 1 42 0.01 0.51 18 24 3 10 1 5 0 2 0 1 22 39 61.9% 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 3.0 2.3 2 1 2 0 0 1.0
2002 2006 66 101 39 76 5 41 0.06 0.52 21 23 6 9 1 4 0 2 0 0 29 38 60.3% 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.5 4.0 3.0 1 1 1 0 0 1.0
2002 2006 88 93 36 71 12 50 0.15 0.59 20 25 8 11 2 3 0 1 0 1 34 38 60.3% 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.5 4.0 3.0 2 2 0 0 0 0.5
2002 2006 91 122 5 50 14 76 0.22 0.95 24 26 7 10 1 3 0 2 0 1 36 41 65.1% 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 3.0 2.7 1 2 2 0 0 1.2
2002 119 12 69 0.86 23 11 5 2 1 42 66.7% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.5 3.5 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2002 112 19 62 0.78 23 8 4 1 1 38 60.3% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2002 113 18 63 0.79 22 7 4 2 1 37 58.7% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2002 90 59 22 0.28 24 8 3 1 0 36 57.1% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.0 4.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2002 96 49 32 0.40 24 10 3 1 0 38 60.3% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2002 97 47 34 0.43 24 9 2 1 1 37 58.7% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2002 110 26 55 0.69 21 12 5 2 0 40 63.5% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.0 5.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2002 2006 102 127 4 40 41 82 0.51 0.96 21 26 8 10 4 6 2 3 0 2 37 41 65.1% 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5.0 6.0 5.5 0 0 3 1 0 2.3
2002 2006 87 116 16 69 11 65 0.14 0.81 19 26 6 10 3 4 1 2 0 1 34 37 58.7% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2.0 4.0 3.0 0 2 3 0 0 1.6
2002 81 73 8 0.10 21 9 3 0 0 33 52.4% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2002 2006 92 112 20 40 33 61 0.52 0.76 23 28 8 10 4 5 1 1 0 1 36 43 68.3% 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.0 4.0 2.9 0 4 0 0 0 1.0
2002 2006 103 118 2 38 43 84 0.54 0.99 21 24 8 11 3 5 1 2 0 2 37 42 66.7% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2.0 6.0 3.7 0 1 2 0 0 1.7
2002 82 72 9 0.11 22 8 2 1 0 33 52.4% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2002 89 62 19 0.24 23 9 4 0 0 36 57.1% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.0 4.0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2002 103 39 42 0.53 22 9 5 2 0 38 60.3% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.0 4.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2002 2006 92 111 15 48 16 71 0.25 0.84 21 24 8 10 4 6 0 3 0 1 36 40 63.5% 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2.0 5.0 3.4 2 1 0 1 0 1.0
2002 2006 80 110 19 77 6 57 0.07 0.71 20 25 7 11 2 5 0 1 0 1 32 41 65.1% 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2.0 3.5 2.6 3 2 0 0 0 0.4
2002 49 79 2 0.03 20 3 0 0 0 23 36.5% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2002 2006 89 132 3 65 10 80 0.16 0.98 21 27 7 10 3 4 0 3 0 1 36 44 69.8% 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 2.0 6.0 3.6 3 0 0 2 0 1.2
2002 2006 88 117 6 72 11 67 0.13 0.92 23 28 8 11 3 6 1 2 0 1 35 45 71.4% 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 2.5 5.0 3.4 0 3 2 0 0 1.4
2003 101 27 37 0.59 28 11 3 0 0 42 66.7% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2003 2006 77 108 31 75 5 52 0.06 0.63 22 24 9 12 1 5 0 2 0 1 33 39 61.9% 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 3.0 2.8 3 0 1 0 0 0.5
2003 83 61 3 0.05 22 9 3 0 0 34 54.0% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2003 2006 81 110 24 72 14 57 0.16 0.70 21 26 8 9 3 3 0 2 0 2 33 39 61.9% 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 3.0 2.6 1 1 2 0 0 1.3
2003 2006 84 118 20 62 21 63 0.27 0.77 22 27 8 10 3 4 0 2 0 2 34 41 65.1% 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2.0 4.0 3.0 1 2 1 0 0 1.0
2003 103 20 44 0.70 24 11 4 1 0 40 63.5% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.5 3.5 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2003 105 17 47 0.75 24 11 6 0 0 41 65.1% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.0 4.0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2003 90 51 13 0.21 20 10 5 0 0 35 55.6% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2003 109 15 49 0.78 25 11 5 1 0 42 66.7% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2003 2005 89 123 2 69 14 62 0.17 0.98 23 28 7 11 3 6 0 2 0 0 35 46 73.0% 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2.5 6.0 4.0 1 1 1 0 0 1.0
2003 2005 116 125 7 12 57 75 0.86 0.91 23 24 9 12 3 5 2 3 0 2 40 43 68.3% 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2.5 5.0 3.5 0 0 2 1 0 2.3
2003 2006 102 127 5 14 52 75 0.83 0.95 22 26 8 12 4 4 1 2 0 1 39 43 68.3% 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3.5 5.0 4.1 0 1 3 0 0 1.8
2003 95 39 25 0.40 25 9 3 1 0 38 60.3% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.0 4.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2003 2006 89 120 8 48 38 67 0.45 0.89 23 26 7 11 2 5 1 2 0 2 34 42 66.7% 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2.0 4.0 3.3 0 3 1 0 0 1.3
2004 99 47 33 0.42 24 9 3 2 0 38 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.0 4.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2004 131 2 78 0.99 23 9 5 3 1 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6.0 6.0 0 0 0 1 0 3.0
2004 2006 90 114 15 43 43 65 0.51 0.82 22 24 8 8 4 4 1 3 0 1 35 40 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0 5.0 3.5 0 1 0 1 0 2.0
2004 118 11 69 0.87 27 10 4 3 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.0 5.0 0 0 0 1 0 3.0
2004 2006 74 107 6 78 2 80 0.03 0.94 18 21 8 9 2 6 1 1 0 1 29 38 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2.0 5.5 3.8 0 2 0 0 0 1.0
2004 79 73 7 0.09 23 7 3 0 0 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2004 2005 96 110 23 54 29 57 0.35 0.72 22 26 10 10 2 4 1 2 0 1 36 42 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5 3.5 3.0 0 1 1 0 0 1.5
2004 2006 74 91 55 77 3 31 0.04 0.36 22 23 7 11 1 3 0 1 0 1 32 36 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 3.0 2.3 2 1 0 0 0 0.3
2004 2006 104 127 5 37 43 78 0.54 0.95 20 24 7 12 3 5 0 3 0 2 38 41 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2.5 5.5 4.0 1 0 1 1 0 1.7
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HWCI NCAA Pool Roster

ENTRIES / TOTAL: 204 / 601
Qualify => 5 (46)

YEAR ID# FIRST NAME LAST NAME LI (#) FIRST NICKNAME x YR
2004 158 Shane Eagleson E (1) One Eagle x 3
2004 159 Steven Fain F (1) Bucks Will B Back x 1
2004 160 Joseph Gilbert G (1) Kyliaar x 2
2004 161 Bob Goldberg G (2) Martha's Inside Picks x 2
2004 162 Albert Haislet H (1) Big Al x 3
2004 163 Chuck Hite H (1) Ace of Spades x 2
2004 164 Jordan Hwang H (1) Jodon007 x 1
2004 165 Deven Kapoor K (1) Jarebok x 3
2004 166 Jon Kelly K (2) UtahPixTheTree x 1
2004 167 Tim Kilduff K (1) Chairmanotheboards x 1
2004 168 Mike Lee L (1) M25lee x 1
2004 169 Kingsley Ma M (1) Skratchnsnift x 1
2004 170 Lawrence Markey M (1) Larz x 3
2004 171 Dione Montgomery M (1) Deeskee x 1
2004 172 John Sanchez S (2) Mr. Wizard Too x 2
2004 173 Markus Wilburn W (1) Georgia Boi x 1
2005 174 Ralph Acosta A (1) Raw Dawg x 2
2005 175 Darryl Chalmers C (1) DBChalmers x 1
2005 176 Spencer Childs C (1) Annihilator44 x 2
2005 177 Erman Cornejo C (1) The Natural x 2
2005 178 Thomas Dunigan D (1) T-Dog x 2
2005 179 Robby Dunigan D (1) Robbo x 2
2005 180 Ken Gillespie G (1) G-Dogg x 2
2005 181 Reginald Keith K (1) ReggieK945 x 1
2005 182 Drew Larner L (1) Farber82 x 2
2005 183 Shawn Martinez M (1) NoMex x 1
2005 184 Don Moody M (1) Wooden_Soldier x 2
2005 185 Steve Norat N (1) Norat x 2
2005 186 David Orth O (1) DavyEspy! x 2
2005 187 Corey Schneider S (1) C$ x 1
2005 188 Mark Smalley S (1) DrNaismith x 1
2005 189 Paul Todis T (1) Hoopguru x 2
2005 190 Roy Wakimura W (2) Krispy Kremer Seconds x 1
2006 191 Boroth Chay C (1) Boroth Chay x 1
2006 192 Eric Clemenic C (1) Eek x 1
2006 193 Jen Cottrell C (1) Angry Hawaiian x 1
2006 194 Ben Idu I (1) Akuma x 1
2006 195 Keith Johnson J (2) Keep Chief Illiniwek x 1
2006 196 Greg Jones J (1) BamaG x 1
2006 197 Peter Chang Kim K (1) Bruins4life x 1
2006 198 Debbie Maryani M (1) Deb & Buster x 1
2006 199 Michael McConville M (1) Chronicles of Redick x 1
2006 200 Manhattan Perry P (1) Hollywood Hoop x 1
2006 201 Sam Pitak P (1) Spitakularr x 1
2006 202 Craig Selwitz S (1) Sarge x 1
2006 203 Delisa Selwitz S (1) Dterp x 1
2006 204 Wendy Wittenberg W (1) Buckeye x 1

-2
22.5% 22.5% 14.6% 11.5% 10.0% 7.5% 4.0% 7.5% Pct 18.1% 39.6% 31.8% 10.1% 0.3% -0

49 148 1 85 0.012 1.00 16 30 3 14 0 8 0 4 0 2 22 48 36.5% 76.2% 135 135 88 69 60 45 24 45 (2.1) (4.2) 3.29 Tot 109 238 191 61 2 1.35
First Last LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI e2nd m3rd e3rd m4th e4th e5th e6th Win LO HI AV 0/4 1/4 2/4 3/4 ALL AV

PPT
HIGHS / LOWS

WT 1W 2W 3W 4WPTS PLYEAR
FINAL FOUR

5W TW WIN%
ELIMINATED FROM MONEY   (Ex: E2 = End 2nd Rnd)

2004 2006 83 106 32 66 20 48 0.24 0.61 19 26 7 9 3 4 0 2 0 1 34 38 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5 3.5 2.8 1 1 1 0 0 1.0
2004 106 31 49 0.62 26 8 3 3 0 40 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 0 0 1 0 3.0
2004 2006 101 114 16 18 64 68 0.80 0.81 21 25 10 11 4 5 1 3 0 0 38 42 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4.0 5.0 4.5 0 1 0 1 0 2.0
2004 2005 109 111 22 28 55 58 0.67 0.73 25 25 9 11 3 4 1 3 0 1 41 41 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4.0 5.0 4.5 0 1 0 1 0 2.0
2004 2006 96 101 16 55 25 70 0.32 0.82 22 24 8 9 3 4 1 2 0 1 36 37 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.0 4.0 2.8 0 2 1 0 0 1.3
2004 2005 94 127 6 58 22 77 0.28 0.94 21 25 8 9 4 4 2 3 0 2 35 43 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2.0 5.5 3.8 0 0 1 1 0 2.5
2004 111 21 59 0.75 29 7 3 2 1 42 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2004 2006 79 96 51 74 12 32 0.14 0.39 20 25 7 9 2 4 0 1 0 1 32 38 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.0 4.0 2.8 1 2 0 0 0 0.7
2004 97 52 28 0.35 25 7 5 1 0 38 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2004 99 45 35 0.44 26 7 5 1 0 39 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2004 114 17 63 0.80 27 8 4 2 1 42 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2004 67 79 1 0.01 18 5 4 0 0 27 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2004 2006 85 91 60 68 12 26 0.15 0.31 20 25 5 11 2 3 0 2 0 1 34 35 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.5 2.2 1 1 1 0 0 1.0
2004 97 52 28 0.35 24 7 4 2 0 37 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2004 2005 90 92 62 66 17 18 0.21 0.23 22 25 6 6 2 3 2 2 0 1 33 36 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 2.0 0 0 2 0 0 2.0
2004 98 50 30 0.38 25 6 1 1 1 35 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2005 2006 82 96 52 68 18 31 0.21 0.38 18 23 8 10 3 4 0 1 0 1 32 36 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1 1 0 0 0 0.5
2005 95 56 27 0.33 22 7 4 1 1 35 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2005 2006 90 126 7 45 41 76 0.48 0.93 22 23 8 10 4 4 0 2 0 2 36 40 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5 3.5 3.0 1 0 1 0 0 1.0
2005 2006 95 110 27 29 56 57 0.67 0.68 22 23 8 9 4 4 1 1 0 1 37 37 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.5 3.3 0 2 0 0 0 1.0
2005 2006 89 100 44 46 39 40 0.47 0.48 23 25 8 9 3 4 0 1 0 1 36 38 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5 3.5 3.0 1 1 0 0 0 0.5
2005 2006 95 105 28 39 44 58 0.54 0.68 21 24 9 11 1 5 0 1 0 1 37 37 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5 3.5 3.0 1 1 0 0 0 0.5
2005 2006 83 98 46 65 21 37 0.25 0.45 19 24 8 9 3 3 1 1 0 1 32 37 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 2.0 0 2 0 0 0 1.0
2005 58 82 1 0.01 20 6 0 0 0 26 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2005 2006 70 118 20 83 3 63 0.04 0.77 19 25 8 8 2 4 0 2 0 2 29 41 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 3.0 2.5 1 0 1 0 0 1.0
2005 59 81 2 0.02 20 5 1 0 0 26 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2005 2006 85 106 36 59 27 47 0.32 0.57 22 22 6 11 2 3 0 2 0 1 35 35 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.5 2.3 1 0 1 0 0 1.0
2005 2006 77 105 40 77 9 43 0.11 0.52 23 23 9 9 1 3 0 2 0 1 33 38 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 3.0 2.8 1 0 1 0 0 1.0
2005 2006 100 106 19 35 48 67 0.59 0.79 21 23 8 10 4 5 1 1 1 1 36 39 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.5 3.3 0 2 0 0 0 1.0
2005 121 14 69 0.84 24 7 3 2 2 39 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
2005 97 48 35 0.43 23 7 4 1 1 36 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.0 4.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2005 2006 95 134 2 31 55 81 0.65 0.99 24 25 8 11 3 4 0 3 0 2 39 42 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3.0 6.0 4.5 1 0 0 1 0 1.5
2005 123 10 73 0.89 25 9 3 3 2 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5.5 5.5 0 0 0 1 0 3.0
2006 94 35 51 0.60 23 10 3 1 0 37 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2006 86 58 28 0.33 20 10 4 0 0 34 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2006 71 82 4 0.05 17 5 2 1 1 26 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2006 72 80 6 0.07 20 8 2 0 0 30 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2006 83 64 22 0.26 23 9 1 1 0 34 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2006 106 7 79 0.93 23 10 6 1 0 40 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.5 3.5 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2006 105 9 77 0.91 21 11 4 1 1 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5.5 5.5 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2006 82 67 19 0.22 22 10 2 0 0 34 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2006 95 33 53 0.62 22 11 3 1 0 37 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2006 98 23 63 0.74 23 10 2 1 1 37 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 3.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2006 71 81 5 0.06 19 5 3 1 0 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
2006 93 37 49 0.58 23 9 5 0 0 37 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2006 64 84 2 0.02 24 4 1 0 0 29 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2006 87 56 30 0.35 22 9 4 0 0 35 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.5 3.5 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
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